
Name Affiliation Email Address Address Telephone          
Number 

Paul Cosgrove DISCUS pcosgrove@lindsayhart.com 220 NW Skyline Blvd.                         
Portland, Or. 97210

503.291.6700

Claude Da Corsi Adult Bars cdacorsi@msn.com 3105 NE 108th Ave.                                 
Portland, Or. 97220

50.753.3079

Judy Craine Holman's Bar and Grill jac846@aol.com 2712 E. Burnside                                  
Portland, Or. 97214

503.238.7046

Judy Cushing Oregon Partnership Jcushing@orpartnership.org 6443 SW Beaverton-Hillsdale 
Hwy. Suite 200                                         
Portland, Oregon 97221

971.244.1371

Chris Girard                                                       Plaid Pantries, Inc. chrisg@plaidpantry.com 10025 SW Allen Blvd.                            
Portland, Or. 97005 

503.526.8300

Charles Harris Portland Police Bureau Charris@portlandpolice.org 1111 SW 1st Ave.                               
Portland, Or. 97204

503.823.0026 
Office                              
503.545.3576 Cell

Michael Iwai Oregon State Police Michael.Iwai@state.or.us 255 Capitol Street NE 4th Floor                                      
Salem, Or. 97310

503.934.0267

Theresa Marchetti Office of Neighborhood 
Involvement 

Theresa.Marchetti@ci.portland.or.us 1221 SW 4th Ave. Ste. 110                      
Portland, Or. 97204

503.823.3092

Gretchen McKenzie Oregon Department of 
Transportation ODOT

gretchen.a.mckenzie@odot.state.or.us 235 Union Street NE                        
Salem, Or. 97301-1054

503.986.4183

Steve Moore Philidelphia's Steak and 
Hoagies

Steve@phillypdx.com 6410 SE Milwaukie Ave
Portland, OR 97202

503.239.8544

Jay Nelson Young’s Market Co. jnelson@youngsmarket-or.com 1976 SE Ochoco                                   
Portland, Or. 97222

503.652.8836

Hobie Pearson Action Server Education hobiep@hotmail.com 12352 SE Oatfield
Milwaukie, OR 97222

503.997.4753

Martha Pellegrino City of Portland mpellegrino@ci.portland.or.us 1221 SW 4th Ave. Room 410 
Portland, Or. 97204

503.823.3012                                 
503.823.6581 Cell

Bill Perry Oregon Restaurant 
Association

bill@ora.org 8565 Salish Lane Suite 120               
Wilsonville, Or. 97070

503.682.4422

Jeff Ruscoe Addictions and Mental 
Health Division

jeff.ruscoe@state.or.us 500 Summer Street NE
Salem, OR 97301

503.945.5901

Chuck Slaney Clackamas County 
Sheriff's Office

chucksla@co.clackamas.or.us 2223 Kaen Rd.                             
Oregon City, Or. 97045

503.655.8218
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Kara Thallon Oregon Restaurant 
Association

Kara@ora.org 8565 Salish Lane Suite 120               
Wilsonville, Or. 97070

Charlie Thorpe Southern Wine                   
and Spirits

CThorpe@SouthernWineSpiritsWest.Com 19781 SW 95th Ave.                         
Tualatin, Or. 97062

503.612.8330                    

Andrea Tyler Wallowa Valley                  
Together Project

atyler@wvtp.org                                                                                   

wvtp@eoni.com

PO Box 431                                   
Enterprise, Or. 97828

541.426.3277

Farshad Allahadadi
OLCC License Services 
Director

Farshad.Allahadadi@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5224

Judith Bracanovich
OLCC Administrative 
Policy and Process 
Director

Judith.Bracanovich@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5108

Tom Erwin OLCC Government 
Affairs Director

Tom.Erwin@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5044

Austene Schneider OLCC Administrative 
Coordinator

Austene.Schneider@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5052

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

503.872.5115

OLCC StaffOLCC StaffOLCC StaffOLCC Staff

Linda Ignowski

Michael O’Connor OLCC Financial Services 
Director

OLCC Regulatory 
Services Director

503.872.5163michael.oconnor@state.or.us 9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd.                              
Portland, Or. 97222

Linda.Ignowski@state.or.us


